Vehicle History Report #: 44799855

Emmﬂmm* Report Date: March 15, 2023 | 7:55 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2011 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LAREDO

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
1J4RR4GG4BC617923

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 109,522 KM

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In: 39 Service Records Found
Found Ontario (Normal)

No U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found .~ Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of March 15, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

‘, Accident/Damage

% & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

1J4RR4GG4BC617923




Réglstratlon |

@ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

SOURCE

- DETAILS

2011 May-11 6,462 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed

2012 May 25 40,089 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
* AR system checked
+  Oil and filter changed

2012 Nov 20

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
*  Tire condition and pressure checked

2013 May 10 9,397 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
¢« Oil and filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
*  POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2013 Oct 29 17,402 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
« Oil and filter changed

+»  Tire condition and pressure checked

2014 Apr 21 23,199 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
' «  Steering/suspension checked
2014 Aug 22 27,555 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

« Tire condition and pressure checked
«  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

2014 Nov4 30,738 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
»  QOil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

2015May 22 37,879 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
«  AIR system checked
+ Oil and filter changed
«  Steering/suspension checked
« Tire condition and pressure checked

2015 Aug 21

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced

20150ct26 42,609 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
+  Brakes checked
«  Oil and filter changed
+  Steering/suspension checked
+  Tire condition and pressure checked

2015 Dec 21 44,381 KM

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced

2015 Dec 30

Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 May 30 48,950 KM Service Facility " Vehicle serviced
) : +  Oil and filter changed
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
2016 jul 8 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2016 Oct 25 50,690 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
2016 Dec 20 53,633 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2017 Mar 3 54,808 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
2017 May 16 59,406 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
. «  Tire condition and pressure checked
2017 jun 29 62,175 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
+  Oil and filter changed
2017 Sep 25 67,744 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2017 Oct 23 68,188 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
.+ Oiland filter changed
*  Tire condition and pressure checked
»  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced
2017 Nov20 100,000 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2018 Feb 12 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2018 Mar 2 74,384 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
«  Oil and filter changed
2018 May 22 79,809 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
2018 Jun 1 80,627 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
*  AIR system checked
¢ Brakes checked
+  Oil and filter changed
«  Tire condition and pressure checked
2018 Sep 7 85,133 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
2018 Oct 11 86,089 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
« Oll and filter changed
« Tire condition and pressure checked
2018 Nov 21 89,145 KM Sepvice Facility

Vehicle serviced

1J4RR4GGABC617923



 ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2019 jJan 30 92,021 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+  QOil and filter changed
*  Steering/suspension checked
*  Wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

2019 Mar 6 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

2019 May 24 97,887 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
« Oil and filter changed
+ Tire condition and pressure checked

2019 Oct 30 103,439 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
« Tire condition and pressure checked

2019 Dec 11 103,948 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

2020 jun 10 104,491 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
»  Tire condition and pressure checked

2020 Jul 2 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
¢ Lights checked

2022 May 12 109,522 KM Fox Chrysler Dodge jeep Vehicle serviced
Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada

2022 Jun 24 Georgian Bay Motors Vehicle serviced
Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada

i Open Recalls -

Recall #: V62 | 2011-2013 WK WD FUEL PUMP RELAY Recall Date: 2019 Nov 21

Recall Description
A fuel pump relay failure can result in a stall condition if the vehicle is running or a no-start condition if not running.

Remedy i

FCA US will conduct a Voluntary Safety Recall on affected vehicles to replace the affected fuel pump relay and related wire harness. For
vehicles that have not been serviced for recall P54 or R0S, a new externally mounted relay and wire harness will be installed to bypass the
fuel pump relay that is internal to the totally integrated power module. For vehicles that have already been serviced for recall P54 or R09, the
existing externally mounted fuel pump relay and wire harness will be replaced with a new relay and wire harness.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this réport was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact JEEP or visit jeep's website.

Stolen Vehicle Check

{ @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen. ]

1JARR4GG4BC617923




Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2011 jan 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed '
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Fleet

2011 May 11 6,462 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2011 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. . Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Fleet

2012 May 25 40,089 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2012 Nov 20 Service Facility Service Record Vehidle serviced

2012 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Fleet

2013 May 10 . 9,397 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2013 Oct 29 17,402 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2013 Dec 1 " Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada - Previous Use: Fleet

2014 Apr 21 23,199 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2014 Aug 22 ’ 27,555 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced.

2014 Nov 4 30,738 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2014 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported

Previous Use: Fleet

2015 May 22 37,879 KM . Serviee Facility " Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Aug 21 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Oct 26 42,609 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Dec1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Fleet

2015 Dec 21 44,381 KM  Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Dec 30 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 May 30 48,950 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016jul 8 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Oct 25 50,690 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Dec 1 ' Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER

- SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Ontario, Canada

Previous Use: Fleet

Service Record

Ontario, Canada

2016 Dec 20 53,633 KM Service Facility - Vehicle serviced
2017 Mar 3 54,808 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehiclg serviced
2017 May 16 59,406 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Jun 29 62,175 KM Service Facility Service Record . Vehicle serviced
2017 Sep 25 67,744 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Oct 23 68,188 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Nov 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian R_enewal New Owner Reported
Ontario, Canada
2017 Nov 20 100,000 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2017 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Fleet
2018 Feb 12 Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Mar 2 74,384 KM * Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 May 22 79,809 KM | Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
. 2018 Jun 1 80,627 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced ‘
2018Sep 7 - ‘ 85,133 KM Service Facility Service Record " Vehicle serviced
2018 Oct 11 86,089 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2018 Nov 21 89,145 KM Service FacilityA Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 jan 30 92,021 KM Service Facllity Service Record \(éhlcle serviced
2019 Mar 6 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2019 May 24 97,887 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehide serviced
2019'Oct 30 103,439 KM Service Facility Service Record Vghicle serviced
2019 Nov 21 JEEP . Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # V62
2019 Dec 11 103,948 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2020 Jun 10 104,491 KM Service‘ Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2020 jul 2 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2021 0ct 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renéwal New Owner Reported
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ODOMETER SOURCE . - RECORDTYPE DETAILS

2021 Dec8 Motor Vehicle Dept. : Canadian Renewal Registration Issued-or Renewed
Ontario, Canada ) New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal

2022 May 12 109,522 KM Fox Chrysler Dodge Jeep Service Record Vehicle serviced
Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada

2022 jun? Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal

2022 jun 24 . Géorgian Bay Motors Ser\(/ice.Record Vehicle serviced
" Owen Sound, Ontario, Canada

. Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehide history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not aways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain i ion on any one vehidle. For example, there may be other title, brands,

i o accident service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehide are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data p. further disdaim all ies, express or implied, induding any warranties of i lity, merc le quality or fitness for
a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be lable for any losses, or in con with any report or any information contained within a report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to pravide a report or any Other lion about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehide history repart, induding problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important tool, 2long with a vehide inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vahicke history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canad¥'s Conditions of Use and any CARRAX Canada End User License Ag as each may be from time to time by CARFAX Canada. Canditions of Uise

© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. m *

1J4RR4GG4BC617923



Used Car Dealers
Association Of Ontario

UCDA has searched for the following insurance claims records: Collision * Damage to vehicle possible total loss * Other damage to
vehicle * Theft of vehicle * Fire * Vandalism * Hail * Windstorm * Glass / windshield damage * Theft of contents and Other Claims

VIN - Description ’ Report date
1J4RR4GG4BC617923 2011 Jeep Grand Cherokee Laredo, V6, 3.6L; FFV 2023-03-15

Accident Claims Report

No Insurance claims have been reported on this vehicle

Used Car Dealers Association of Ontario | Phone 1.800.268.2598 or 416.231.2600
"Information contained in this report is intended for reference purposes only. UCDA assumes no liability for errors and omissions in the
. data made available in UCDA Accident Claims Reports




j UCDA | ONTARIO LIEN SEARCH REPORT

LIEN SEARCH RESPONSE

Verify immediately that correct VIN was searched.

Search Criteria: 1J4ARR4GG4BC617923

Date of Search: 2023-03-15 7:55:10 PM
Description: 2011 Jeep Grand Cherokee Laredo, V6, 3.6L; FFV

Resulle .. ... No Liens




